 Installation &
maintenance manual
Vertical Guide Rails
Söll GlideLoc® fall arrest system
EN 353-1:2014+A1:2017
  Ref./ Part No.
Guide rails, anodised aluminium FS-SAL
Guide rails, hot dip galvanized steel FS-SST

At each regular inspection the legibility must be checked.
1. Manufacturer, vendor or importer
2. Type designation: Söll GlideLoc
3. Product description: Fall Protection system
4. Version (C-AL, C-A4, C-St, RC-AL)
5. Reference to place of batch number
6. Installation date
7. Installation number (labelled internally by the installer)
8. Next inspection date
9. Applicable standard and year / Technical specification:
EN 353-1:2014+A1:2017
10. Mark and identification number of the monitoring noti-
fied body of the fall protection system: CE 0158, DEKRA
Testing and Certification GmbH
11. Technical Regulation of the Customs Union
12. Conformity marking of the Eurasian Customs Union
13. Pictogram advising the operator to read the instructions
14. Pictogram advising the operator to wear fall protection
equipment
15. Note: Only use with harness EN 361 and Söll fall arrester
EN 353-1 for use in Söll GlideLoc systems (Please note: A
combination with components or elements of other manu-
facturers is not warranted by Honeywell Fall Protection
Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG).
5.2  Notified Body
The	system	has	been	certified	by	EC-type	test:
DEKRA¨Testing	and	Certification	GmbH,	Dinnendahlstraße	9,	D-44809	Bochum,	Germany,	CE	0158.
Fig. 5.1	-	Identification	plate
1
5
15
8
1
13
14
4
2
6
7
9
3
10
11 12
30
APPENDIX 1: Approval and inspection check
list for the Söll GlideLoc fall arrest system
The regular inspections must be carried out as needed (e.g. after non-use of more than one year or
because of special/ abnormal environmental conditions) or at least every 12 months under considera-
tion of the legal requirements, the terms of use and the operational conditions.
Important!
In case the dates between which the system has been used are more than a year apart,
the system must be inspected by an authorized person or body before the intended next
use as described above.
The	regular	inspections	are	necessary	as	the	safety	of	the	user	depends	on	the	effectiveness	and
durability of the equipment.
Tightening torques
We	recommend	the	following	torque	forces	for	fastening	the	fixing	screws:
Screw material Galvanized steel, 8.8 Stainless steel
Size M10 M12 M16 M10 M12 M16
Torque 20Nm 25Nm 60Nm 25Nm 30Nm 65Nm
Control activities
(Please cross out not applicable parts.)
Check note
(Please cross)
YES NO
Each	ladder	section	/	guide	rail	section	has	been	mounted	with	at	least	one	fixing	bracket.
The	maximum	mounting	distance	has	not	been	exceeded.	(see	section	“2.5	Installa-